TIME ITEM

PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA
Meeting 8t January 2024, at 7pm

DETAIL

Pilning &’ Severn Beach Parish Council

at Pilning Village Hall, Cross Hands Road, Pilning South Glos BS35 4JB

19:15
19:02

19:05
19:15
19:25
19:30
19:35

19:50

20:30

20:47

21:00

21:10

21:15

21:20

21:25

21:30

N =

ounhw

7a

10

12.1

12,2

12.3

124

13

14
15

ouhrwWN R

hrhWNER =

[y

PRESENTATION FROM BRISTOL ZOO PROJECT

PRESENTATION FROM SOUTH GLOS REGARDING LOCAL NATURE ACTION PLAN

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

a) CO-OPTION OF CASUAL VACANCICES (Pilning and Severn Beach Wards)

b) DECLARATION OF INTEREST under the Localism Act 2011 s30 & s31

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS PARISH COUNCIL MEETING previously circulated.

MATTERS ARISING from agenda item 3
CORRESPONDENCE see appendix A

ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT see appendix B

Bank reconciliation for the previous month see appendix C
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

UPDATE FROM DISTRICT COUNCILLOR

AGENDA ITEMS

To confirm Precept request to South Glos Council

To adopt a Policy review calendar

ND
AD

To decide on a Freedom of Information request to SG regarding Gypsy & traveller site provision PT

To decide on a course of action regarding issues with the new coastal path
To decide on a course of action regarding flooding concerns in the parish
To decide on pursuing a claim for registration of Redwick Common

THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

Report on progress

PLANNING

Items from the public relating to planning matters.

Undelegated applications for consideration.

To report South Gloucestershire Council planning decisions.

To receive an update on outstanding enforcement issues.

To decide on professional legal advice — ref Orchard Pools.

PARISH EVENTS

To receive a report regarding Severnside Events 2024.

To decide on transferring earmarked funds to Severnside Event Bank account
UPDATES ON VILLAGE HALLS / PLAYING FIELDS

Update on Severn Beach Village Hall

Update on Pilning Village Hall

Update on the Pilning Playing Field

UPDATES ON ALLOTMENTS

Update on Severn Beach Allotments

Update on Pilning Allotments

UPDATE ON CEMETERIES

To receive a report from the Cemetery Clerk

UPDATES ON RAILWAY STATIONS

Update on Pilning station

Update on Severn Beach station

COMMUNICATION

To confirm the content for the next issue of In View

REPORTS FROM EXTERNAL MEETINGS

UPDATE FROM COUNCILLORS ON “"REPORT IT” REFERENCE NUMBERS

Jonathan Edwardes
Parish Clerk 02/01/2024

-
v
— /
( /
S L/, { <
)

WWW.psbpc.co.uk

ND
ND
PT

RE

JE

PT
PT

oM

oT
MP

oT

ALL

LOCAL COUNCIL
AWARD SCHEME

" FOUNDATION


http://www.psbpc.co.uk/

