

## Pilning & Severn Beach Parish Council

## **PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA**

 $\hbox{Meeting 8$^{th}$ January 2024, at 7pm at Pilning Village Hall, Cross Hands Road, Pilning South Glos BS35 4JB}$ 

TIME	ITE	М	DETAIL	
			PRESENTATION FROM BRISTOL ZOO PROJECT	
			PRESENTATION FROM SOUTH GLOS REGARDING LOCAL NATURE ACTION PLAN	
19:15	1		APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
19:02	2		a) CO-OPTION OF CASUAL VACANCICES (Pilning and Severn Beach Wards)	
			b) DECLARATION OF INTEREST under the Localism Act 2011 s30 & s31	
19:05	3		MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS PARISH COUNCIL MEETING previously circulated.	
19:15			MATTERS ARISING from agenda item 3	
19:25	5		CORRESPONDENCE see appendix A	
19:30	6		ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT see appendix B	
	_	.1	Bank reconciliation for the previous month see appendix C	
19:35	7a		PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	
	7b		UPDATE FROM DISTRICT COUNCILLOR	
10.50	8	1	AGENDA ITEMS To confirm Procent request to South Clos Council	ND
19:50			To confirm Precept request to South Glos Council To adopt a Policy review calendar	AD
			To decide on a Freedom of Information request to SG regarding Gypsy & traveller site provision	
			To decide on a course of action regarding issues with the new coastal path	ND
			To decide on a course of action regarding flooding concerns in the parish	ND
			To decide on pursuing a claim for registration of Redwick Common	PT
	9		THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN	
20:30		.1	Report on progress	RE
	10		PLANNING	
		.1	Items from the public relating to planning matters.	
		.2	Undelegated applications for consideration.	
			, ,	JE
			To receive an update on outstanding enforcement issues.	
		.5	To decide on professional legal advice – ref Orchard Pools.	
20:47	11		PARISH EVENTS	ь.
			To receive a report regarding Severnside Events 2024.	PT
	12		To decide on transferring earmarked funds to Severnside Event Bank account	PT
21.00	12.		UPDATES ON VILLAGE HALLS / PLAYING FIELDS  Update on Severn Beach Village Hall	
21:00			Update on Pilning Village Hall	
			Update on the Pilning Playing Field	
	12.		UPDATES ON ALLOTMENTS	
21:10			Update on Severn Beach Allotments	
			Update on Pilning Allotments	
	12.		UPDATE ON CEMETERIES	
21:15		.1	To receive a report from the Cemetery Clerk	OM
	12.	4	UPDATES ON RAILWAY STATIONS	
21:20			Update on Pilning station	OT
		.2	Update on Severn Beach station	MP
	13		COMMUNICATION	
21:25		.1	To confirm the content for the next issue of In View	OT
	14		REPORTS FROM EXTERNAL MEETINGS	
21:30	15		UPDATE FROM COUNCILLORS ON "REPORT IT" REFERENCE NUMBERS	ALL

Jonathan Edwardes Parish Clerk 02/01/2024



